Wells Fargo Rail
9377 W. Higgins Rd.
Suite 600
Rosemont, IL 60018

wellsfargo.com

December 7, 2016

Chief Section of Administration

Office of Proceedings

Surface Transportation Board

395 E Street, S.W., Suite 100
Washington, DC 20423-0001

Attn: Recordation of Railroad Equipment

Re: Memorandum of Partial Termination of Lease
Dear Section Chief:

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.5.C. Section 11301{a) please find one (1) originally executed
Memorandum of Partial Termination of Lease dated December 6, 2016, a secondary document as defined in the Board’s
Rules for the Recordation of Documents. The enclosed document relates to the Memoranda of Lease evidencing such
Equipment duly filed with the Surface Transportation Board on December 22, 1999, January 23, 2001, November 29, 2001,
October 9, 2002, September 23, 2003, January 28, 2004, February 5, 2004, July 22, 2004 and August 15, 2005 under
recordation numbers 22658, 22658-A, 22658-B, 22658-C, 22658-D, 22658-E, 22658-G, 22658-H, 22658-1, 22658-K and
22658-1. respectively.

The names and addresses of the parties to the enclosed document are:

Lessor:  Wells Fargo Rail Corporation Lessee: Inferstate Commodities, Inc.
f7k/a First Union Rail Corporation 7 Madison Street
9377 W. Higgins Rd, Suite 600 Troy, NY 12181

Rosemont, IL. 60018

The enclosed document is for 80 covered hopper cars under Rider Nos. 3, 8 and 11 marked FURX 850016 — FURX 851051
n.i.; 28 covered hopper cars under Rider No. 9 marked RUSX 800327 — RUSX 800449 n.i.; 47 covered hopper cars under
Rider No. 10 marked FURX 850002 - FURX 850979 n.i.; 135 covered hopper cars under Rider Nos. 12, 17 and 21 marked
FURX 845200 — FURX 845399 n.i.,; 101 covered hopper cars under Rider Nos. 13, 16 and 20 marked FURX 850009 —
FURX 851093 n.i.; 127 covered hopper cars under Rider No. 14 marked FURX 850016 — FURX 851051 n.1.; 127 covered
hopper cars under Rider Nos. 18, 22 and 26 marked FURX 850010 — FURX 851051 n.i.; and 235 covered hopper cars under
Rider Nos. 24 and 31 marked FURX 845200 —FURX §51093 n.i., which have been terminated in all respects and are no
longer covered under the Lease.

A short summary of the document to appear in the index follows: Memorandum of Partial Termination of Lease

Please accept this E-filing and inveice our account # 22860 in the amount of $45.00 covering the required recordation fee,
Kindly return one (1) stamped original of the enclosed document to the undersigned.

If you have any questions regarding the above-referenced matter, please contact me at (847) 384-5397. Thank you for your
cooperation in this matter. ‘

Sincerely,

Marcia Dunne
Manager Contract Administration

Together we'll go far

Enclosures
- (INCI003, 008-014, 016, 018, 020, 024)




MEMORANDUM OF PARTIAL TERMINATION OF LEASE

THIS MEMORANDUM OF PARTIAL TERMINATION OF LEASE (the “Memorandum™)
dated as December 6, 2016 is made by Wells Fargo Rail Corporation, f/k/a First Union Rail Corporation (the
“Lessor™), a North Carolina corporation, and pertains to that certain Lease Agreement dated as of May 24,
1999, (collectively, the “Lease™), between Lessor and Interstate Commodities, Inc. (the “Lessee™), a New
York corporation.

WHEREAS, Lessor and Lessee entered into the Lease whereby Lessor has agreed to lease to
Lessee certain railcars (the “Equipment™) as more particularly described in on Exhibit A attached hereto;
and,

WHEREAS, Lessor and Lessee entered into certain Memoranda of Lease, evidencing the above-
described Lease of such Equipment, which were filed at the Surface Transportation Board on December 22,
1999, January 23, 2001, November 29, 2001, October 9, 2002, September 23, 2003, January 28, 2004,
February 5, 2004, July 22, 2004 and August 15, 2005 having recordation numbers 22658, 22658-A,
22658-B, 22658-C, 22658-D, 22658-E, 22658-G, 22658-H, 22658-1, 22658-K and 22658-L respectively.

WHEREAS, certain Equipment has been released and is no longer covered under the Lease; and,
NOW, THEREFORE, the Lessor desires to clarify the public record state as follows:

1. This Notice serves as notice that the Equipment listed on the attached Exhibit A as evidenced by
the Memoranda of Lease filed with the Surface Transportation Board, has been terminated in all
respects.

2. All of the interest of the Lessee, its successors and assigns, in the Equipment listed on Exhibit A
arising pursuant to the Lease has been terminated.

3. Lessor wishes to record this Memorandum of Partial Termination of Lease so as to release the
lien with respect to the Equipment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo Rail Corporation, as Lessor, has caused this
Memorandum of Partial Termination of Lease to be duly executed by their respective officer duly authorized
as of the date and year first above written (and the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that he or
she holds the title indicated below and that the execution of this Memorandum was the free act and deed of
" its corporation).

LESSOR:
WELLS FARGO RAIL CORPORATION

Name: Rick Grossman

Title: SVP Maﬁons
{
Signature:_, %f(;@/"

(INC1003,008-010-014,016,018,020,024)




EXHIBIT A
TO
MEMORANDUM OF PARTIAL TERMINATION OF LEASE

. RIDER NO. 3
NUMBER OF CARS: Righty (80)

DESCRIPTION OF CARS: Covered Hopper Cars

CAR NUMBERS:
Filing Date: 12/22/71999 03:27:24 PM

Type: Lease

Equipment Description: 80 covered hopper cars with car numbers FURX 850016~
851051, non inclusive.

RIDER NOS. 8 and 11

NUMBER OF CARS: Eighty (80)

DESCRIPTION OF CARS: Covered Hopper Cars

CAR NUMBERS:
FURX 850016 FURX 850433 FURX 850963
FURX 850022 FURX 850445 FURX 850964
FURX 850024 FURX 850460 FURX 850965
FURX 850038 FURX 850465 FURX 350968
FURX 850051 FURX 850477 FURX 850965
FURX 850063 FURX 850481 FURX 850970
FURX 850070 FURX 850483 FURX 850971
FURX 850071 FURX 850486 FURX 350572
FURX 850074 FURX 850506 FURX 850974
FURX 850082 FURX 850541 FURX 850975
FURX 850103 FURX 850550 FURX 850977
FURX 850121 FURX 850554 FURX . B50978
FURX §50131 FURX 850559 FURX 850980
FURX 850174 FURX 850575 FURX 850981
FURX 850210 FURX 850607 FURX 850983
FURX 850256 FURX 850634 FURX 850985
FURX 850270 FURX 850637 FURX 850986
FURX 850288 FURY 850753 FURX 850987
FURX 850289 FURX 850950 FURX 850088
FURX 850298 FURX 850951 FURX 850990
FURX 850337 FURX 850052 FURX 850992
FURX 850361 FURX 850953 FURX 850993
FURX 850362 FURX 850954 FURX 850997
FURX 850365 FURX 850956 FURX 850098
FURX 850388 FURX 850957 FURX 850999
FURX 850395 FURX 850958 FURX 831051

FURX 850416 FURX 850959 Coaunt: 80




RIDER NO. 9
NUMBER OF CARS: Twenty-eight (28)

DPESCRIPTION OF CARS: Covered Hopper Cars

CAR NUMBERS:
RUSX 800327 f{g:;: :gg; 2;
RUSX 800329 RUSX 800360
e om0 S o
RIISX 800362
RUSX 800335
RUSX 800337 RUSX 806365
RUSX 800338 RUSX 800366
RUSX 800339 RUSX 800367
RUSX 800340 RUSX 800368
RUSX 800346 RUSX 800369
RUSX 800348 RUSX 800370
B e
RUSX 800353 RUSX 800449
RUSX 800355
RIDER NO. 10
NUMBER OF CARS: Forty-seven (47) ‘
|
DESCRIPTION OF CARS: Covered Hopper Cars 1‘
CAR NUMBERS:
FURX 850002 -7 FURX 850376
FURX 850032 FURX 850421
FURX 850044 FURX 850436
FURX 3850048 FURX 850440
FURX 850059 FURX 850448
FURX 850065 FURX 850450
FURX 830084 FURX 850538
FURX 850100 FURX 850565
FURX 850101 FURX 850572
FURX 850124 ' FURX 850574
FURX 850132 FURX 850582
FURX 850136 FURX 850587
FURX 850148 FURX 850598
FURX 850165 FURX 850604
FURX 850176 FURY 850630
FURX 38501383 FURX 850677
FURX 850238 FURX 850688
FURX 850240 FURX 850694
FURX 850252 FURX 850697
FURX 850254 FURX 850967
FURX 850330 FURX 850973
FURX 850363 FURX 850979
FURX. 850367 Count: 47
FUORX 850370
FURX 850371




RIDER NOS, 12, 17 and 21

NUMBER OF CARS: One hundred thirty-five {135)

DESCRIPTION OF CARS: Covered Hopper Cars

" CAR NUMBERS:
FURX 845200 FURX 845253 FURX 3845301 FURX 845352
FURX 845201 FURX 845255 FURX 845302 FURX 845353
FURX 845202 FURX 845258 FURX 845303 FURX 845354
FURX 845203 FUORX 845259 FURX 845306 FURX 845355
FURX 845204 FURX 845261 FURX 845307 FURX 845356
FURX 845206 FURX 845264 FURX 845308 FURX 845358
FURX 845208 FURX 845265 FURX 845309 FURX 845360
FURX 845209 FURX 845267 FURX 845310  FURX 845361
FURX 345210 FURX 845268 FURX 845311 FURX 845363
FURX B45212 FURX 845269 FURX 845313 FURX 845364
FURX 845213 FURX 845270 FURX 845315 FURX 845365
FURX 845215 FURX 845271 FURX 845317 FURX 845366
FURX 845216 FURX 845272 FURX 845318 FURX 8453369
FURX 845217 FURX 845274 FURX 845319 FURX 845370
FURX 845219 FURX 845275 FURX 845320 FURX 845371
FURX 845221 FURX 845276 FURX 845322 FURX 845375
FURX 845222 FURX 845277 FURX 845324 FURX 845376
FURX 845225  FURX 845278 FURX 845326 FURX 845377
FURX 845226 FURX 845280 FURY 843327 FURX 845379
FURX B45227 FURX 845281 FURX 845328 FURX. 845380
FURX. 845228 FURX 845282 FURX 845329 FURX 845332
FURX 845230  FURX 845283 FURX 845331 FURX -845383
FURX 845235 FURX 845284 FURX 845333 FURX 845334 |
/ FURX 845238 FURX 845287 FURX 845334 FURX 845385 |

FURX §45240 FURX 845288 FURX 845335 FURX 845386
FURX 845241 FURX 845290 FURX 845336 FURX 845387
FURX 845243 FURX 845292 FURX 345338 FURX 845389
FURX 845244 FURX 845283 FURX 845343 FURX 845390
FURX 845245 FURX 8452685 FURX 845344 FUBRX 845393
FURX 845246 FURX 845296 FURX 845346 FURX 845396
FURX §45249 FURX 845297 FURX 845347 FURX 845397
FURX 845250 FURX 845298 FURX 845349 FURX 845398
FURX 845251 FURX 845299 FURX 845350 FURX 84535%
FURX 845252 FURX 845300 FURX 845351 Count: 135




RIDER NO. 13

NUMBER OF CARS: One hundred one (101)

DESCRIPTION OF CARS: Covered Hopper Cars

CAR NUMBERS:
FURX 850009 FURX 850763 FURX §50899
FUORX 850010 FURX 850765 FURX 850800
FURX 850011 FURX 850767 FURX 850907
FURX 850015 FURX 850775 FURX 850910
FURX 850017 FURX 850777 FURX 850913
FURX 850033 FURX 850788 FURX 851006
FURX 850036 FURX 850789 FURX 851007
FURX 850046 FURX 850790 FURX 851010
FURX 850077 FURX 850792 FURX 851036
FURX 850079 FURX 850800 FURX 851040
FURX 850119 FURX 850801 FURX 851047
FURX 850133 FURX 850811 FURX 851058
FURX 850186 FURX 850814 FURX 851067
FURX 850201 FURX 850815 FURX B51077
FURX 850208 FURX 830816 FURX 851079
FURX 850209 FURX 850817 FURX B51085
FURX 850213 FURX 850823 FURX 851087
FURX 850253 FURX B50826 FURX 851089
FURX 850261 FURX 850827 FURX 851093
FURX 850287 FURX 850829 Count: 101
FURX 850297 FURX 850830
FURX 850312 FURX 850831
FURX 850325 FURX 850832
FURX 850334 FURX 850833
FURX 850358 FURX 850839
FURX 830372 FURX 850844
FURX 850375 FURX 8350850
FURX 850384 FURX 850852
FURX 850394 FURX 850835
FURX 850424 FURX 850857
FURX 850428 FURX 850858
FURX 850489 FURX 830865
FURX 850557 FURX 850866
FURX 850653 FURX 850873
FURX 8500661 FURX 850875
FURX 850668 FURX . 850876
FURX 850680 FURX. 850877
FURX 850692 FURX 850879
FURX 850718 FURX 850886
FURX 850757 FURX 850887

FURX 850762 FURX 8508%4




RIDER NO. 14

NUMBER OF CARS:

DESCRIPTION OF CARS:

CAR NUMBERS:

FURX

FURX
FURX

850016
850022
850024
850032
850038
850044
850048
850051
850059
850063
850065
850070
850071
850074
850082
850083
850084
850100
85010%
850103
850121
350124
850131
850132
850136
850148
850165
850174
850176
850183
850210
850238

One hundred twenty-seven (127)

Covered Hopper Cars

FURX
FURX
FURX

FURX

FURX

FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX

FURX
FURX

FURX
FURX
FURX

FURX
FURX

FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX

850240
850252
850254
850256
850270
850288
850289
850298
850330
850337
850361
850362
850363
850367
850370
850371
850376
850395
850416
850421
850433
850436
850440
850445
850448
850460
850469
850477
850481
850483
850486
850490

FURX

FURX
FURX

FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX

FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FUORX

850506
850538
850541
850550
850554
850559
850565
850572
850574
850575
850582
850587
850598
850604
850607
850630
850634
850637
850667
850677
850688
850694
850697
850753
850848
850906
850950
850951
850952
850953
850954
850956

FURX
FURX
FURX

FURX
Count:

850958
850959
850963
850964
850965
850967
850968
850965
850970
850971
850972
850973
850974
850975
850977
850978
850979
850980
850981
850983
850985
850086
850987
850938
850990
850992
850993
850997
850998
850999
851051

127




RIDER NOS. 18,22 and 26

NUMBER OF CARS:
DESCRIPTION OF CARS:

' CAR NUMBERS:

One hundred twenty-seven (127)

Covered Hopper Cars

FURX 850010 FURX
FURX 850011 FURX
FURX 850015 FURX
FURX 850016 FURX
FURX 850017 FURX
FURX 850022 FURX
FURX 850033 FURX
FURX 850036 FURX
FURX 850044 FURX
FURX 850046 FURX
FURX 850051 FURX
FURX 850063 FURX
FURX 850065 FURX
FURX 850070 FURX
FURX 850071 FURX
FURX 850074 FURX
FURX 850077 FURX
FURX 830079 FURX
FURX 850082 FURX
FURX 850083 FURX
FURX 850084 FURX
FURX 850100 FURX
FURX 850101 FURX
FURX 850103 FURX
FURX 850119 FURX
FURX 850124 FURX
FURX 850132 FURX
FURX 850133 FURX
FURX 850148 FURX
FURX 850165 FURX
FURX 850174 FURX
FURX 850176 FURX

850183
850201
850213
850238
850240
850232
850253

850254

850256
850261
850270
850289
850297
850298
850312
850325
850330
850334
850337
850358
850361
850363
850367
850370
850371
850372
850376
850384
850394
850395
850416
850421

FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX

850424
350428
850433
850436
850440
850445
850469
850477
850481
850483
850486
850489
850490
850506
850538
850541
850550
850554
850557
850559
850565
850574
850575
850587
850598
850604
850630
850634
850637
850667
850688
850694

FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX

FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
Count:

850697
850753
850848
850906
850950
850951
850952
850953
850956
850958
850963
850964
850967
850968
850969
850970
850971
850973
850974
850977
850978
850980
850581
850583
850985
850988
850592
850893
850897
850999
851051

127




RIDER NOS. 16 and 20

NUMBER OF CARS: One hundred-one (101)

DESCRIPTION OF CARS: Covered Hopper Cars

CAR NUMBERS:
FURX 850009 FURX 850692 FURX 850832 FURX 850959
FURX 850024 FURX 850718 FURX 850833 FURX 850965
FURX 850032 FURX 850757 FURX 850839 FURX 850972
FURX 850038 FURX 850762 FURX 850844 FURX 850975
FURX 850048 FURX 850763 FURX 850850 FURX 850979
FURX 850059 FURX 8350765 FURX 850852 FURX 850986
FURX 850121 FURX 850767 FURX 850855 FURX 850987
FURX 850131 FURX 850775 FURX 850857 FURX 850990
FURX 850136 i FURX 850777 FURX 850858 FURX 850998
FURX 850186 FURX 850738 FURX 850855 FURX 851006
FURX 850209 FURX 850789 FURX 850866 FURX 851007
FURX 850210 FURX 850790 FURX 850873 FURX 851010
FURX 850287 FURX 850792 FURX 850875 FURX 851036
FURX 850288 FURX 850800 FURX 850876 FURX 851040
FURX 850362 FURX 850801 FURX 850877 FURX 851047
FURX 850375 FURX 850811 FURX 850879 FURX 851058
FURX 850448 FURX 850814 FURX 850886 FURX 851067
FURX 850460 FURX 850815 FURX 850887 FURX 851077
FURX 830572 - FURX 850816 FURX 850894 FURX 851079
FURX 850582 FURX 850817 FURX 850899 FURX 851085
FURX 850607 FURX 850823 FURX 850900 FURX 851087
FURX 850653 FURX 850826 FURX 850907 FURX 851089
FURX 850661 FURX 850827 FURX 850910 FURX 851093
FURX 850668 FURX 850829 FURX 850912 Count: 101
FURX 850677 FURX 850830 FURX 850913

FURX 850680 FURX 850831 FURX 850954




RIDER NOS. 24 and 31

FURX

845272

NUMBER OF CARS:

DESCRIPTION OF CARS:

CAR NUMBERS:
FURX 845200 FURX

. FURX 845201 FURX

FURX 845202 FURX
FURX 845203 FURX
FURX 845204 FURX
FURX  B45206 FURX
FURX 845208 FURX
FURX 845209 FURX
FURX 845210 FURX
FURX, 845212 FURX
FURX 845213 FURX
FURX 845215 FURX
FURX 845216 FURX
FURX 845217 FURX
FURX 845219 FURX
FURX 845221 FURX
FURX 845222 FURX
FURX 845225 FURX
FURX 845226 FURX
FURX 845227 FURX
FURX 845228 FURX
FURX 845230 FURX
FURX 845235 FURX
FURX 845238 FURX
FURX 845240 FURX
FURX ~ B45241 FURX
FURX 845243 FURX
FURX 845244 FURX
FURX 845245 FURX
FURX 845246 FURX
FURX 845249 FURX
FURX 845250 FURX
FURX 845251 FURX
FURX 845252 FURX
FURX 845253 FURX
FURX 845255 FURX
FURX 845258 FURX
FUORX 845259 FURX
FURX 845201 FURX
FURX 845264 FURX
FURX ~ B45265 FORX
FURX 845267 FURX
FURX 845268 FURX
FURX 845269 FURX
FUORX 845270 FURX
FURX 845271 FURX

* Two hundred thirty-five (235)

Covered Hopper Cars
845274 FURX
845275 FURX
845276 FURX
845277 FURX
845278 FURX
845280 FURX
845281 FURX
845282 FURX
845283 FURX
845284 FURX
845287 FURX
845288 FURX
845290 FURX
845292 FURX
845293 FURX
845295 FURX
845296 FURX
845297 FURX
845298 FURX
845299 FURX
845300 FURX
845301 FURX
845302 FURX
845303 FURX
845306 FURX
845307 FURX
845308 FURX
845309 FURX
845310 FURX
845311 FURX
845313 FURX
845315 FURX
845317 FURX
845318 FURX
845319 FURX
845320 FURX
845322 FURX
845324 FURX
845326 FURX
845327 FURX
845328 FURX
845325 FURX
845331 FURX
845333 FURX
845334 FURX
845335 FURX
845336 FURX

845338
845343
845344
845346
845347
845349
845350
845351
845352
845353
845354
845355
845356
845358
845360
845361
845363
845364
845363
845366
845369
845370
845371
845375
845376
845377
845379
845380
845382
845383
845384
845385
845380
845387
845389
845390
845393
845396
845397
845398
845309
850009
850024
850032
850038
850048
850059

FUORX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX

FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX

FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FUORX

FURX -

FURX

FURX

FURX
FURX

FURX -

FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX

FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX

850121
850131
850136
850186
850209
850210
850287
850288
850362
850375
850448
850460
850572
850582
850607
850653
850061
850668
850677
850680
850692
850718
850757
850762
850763
850765
850767
850775
850777
850788
850790
850792
850800
850801
850811
850814
a50815
850816
850817
850823
850826
850827
£50829
850830
850831
850832
850833

FURX
FURX

FURX
FURX
FURX

FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX

FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX

FURX

FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX

FURX
FURX

FURX

FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FUORX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX
FURX

FURX
FURX

850839
850844
850850
850852
850855
850857
850858

. 850865

850866
850873
850875
850876
850877
850879
850886
850887
8508954
850899
850900
850907
850910
850912
850013
850954
850959
850965
850972
850975
850979
850986
850987
850990
850998
851006

851007 -

851010
851036
851040
851047
851058
851067
851077
851079
851085
851087
851089
851093






